



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS Plaintiffs
Through **Mr. Vikas Chhabra and Mr. Satender Singh, Advocates**

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK Defendant
Through **Mr. Lokesh Bhola and Mr. Shashwat Tripathi, Advocates**

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

PW1 is cross examined by learned counsel for defendant and he is discharged. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to examine one more witness from Syndicate Bank who will have to be summoned. Learned counsel for defendant submits that to his knowledge, list of witnesses has not been filed by the plaintiff, however, he does not oppose the submission made by learned counsel for plaintiff for summoning of the witness. Plaintiff may take appropriate steps.

List on 26th July, 2017 for remaining PE.

Date of 03.05.2017 is cancelled.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MAY 02, 2017

ms