

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas Chhabra, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanchit Gawri and Mr. Lokesh
Bhola, Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
25.10.2017**

Summoned witness PW2 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for the plaintiff has closed plaintiff's evidence. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.

Let the defendant file affidavits of evidence of its witnesses within 8 weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **15th February, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 25, 2017/nk