

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashvardhan Rathore &
Mr.Sanchit Gawri, Advocates

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **15.02.2018**

Matter is listed for defendant's evidence.

Affidavit of evidence of defendant's witness is not on record.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that he has filed affidavit of evidence today itself vide diary no. 446900. However, same is not on record. Copy of the same supplied to counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant is directed to take steps to have the same placed on record.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **15th May, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2018/nk