

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas C., Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Richa Bhagat, proxy Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
15.05.2018

I.A. No.6699/2018 under Section 151 CPC for filing additional documents filed by the defendant

Counsel appearing for the plaintiff accepts notice of the application and requests for some time to file the reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of the abovesaid I.A. on **26th July, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2018/tp