



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.09.2018

I.A. No. 6699/2018 under Section 151 CPC for filing additional documents filed by the defendant

Reply of the aforesaid application already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that he has not received the copy of the reply. Copy supplied today. Counsel for the defendant seeks time to file rejoinder. Heard. Request is allowed. Rejoinder be filed within a week with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and arguments on the aforesaid application on **03rd December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018/tp