

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **13.02.2019**

I.A.No. 6699/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant for filing additional documents

It is submitted by the counsel for the parties that by way of present application, the defendant is seeking permission for filing additional documents and in view of the directions passed in “Max Hypermarket India Pvt. Ltd. V. Curo India Pvt. Ltd.” (CS (COMM) 95/2016), the present application be placed before the Hon’ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon’ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the application before the Hon’ble Court for further directions on **14th March, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/nk