

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.04.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

Cost of Rs. 50,000/- by way of pay order given by counsel for the defendant to counsel for the plaintiffs.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW Mr. Parvinder Singh already stated to be filed. Copy already stated to be supplied.

DW Mr. Parvinder Singh is present. He is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **29th May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 05, 2019