

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**  
**HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Satendra Singh, proxy counsel for  
Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Adv.

versus

**PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**%** **ORDER**  
**29.05.2019**

DW Mr. Parvinder Singh Sawhney is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is not well and admitted in Hospital for the last three days. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 29, 2019/nk**