



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Vikas Chhabra and Mr. Satender
Singh, Advocates**

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK Defendant

Through **Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Advocate**

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned
Joint Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
18.09.2019**

**Relist before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for proper
orders on 24.09.2019.**

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2019
cd**