



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK Defendant
Through: Ms. Harshita Agarwal &
Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **26.11.2019**

1. It is stated that the evidence of the defendant's sole witness is being recorded before the Joint Registrar. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he expects that the evidence to be concluded in two more hearings.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 09.01.2020 for continuing cross-examination of DW-1.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that plaintiff no.5 – company is the subject matter of corporate insolvency proceedings before the National Company Law Tribunal. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs will take instruction in the meanwhile on this aspect and take appropriate steps before the next date of hearing.
4. List before the Court on 21.04.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/ 'pv'/s