

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)**

%

ORDER
19.08.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

Counsel for the defendant has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

DW-1 is absent.

In terms of the notification No.288/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020, evidence is to be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matters.

The present matter is already stated to be listed for 01/10/2020.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on the date already fixed i.e., **01st October, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2020/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)