



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Karan Grover, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.03.2021

1. DW-1 is absent.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that DW-1 is suffering from fever for the last four days. Adjournment sought on this ground. Heard and allowed.
3. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court on 25/05/2021 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW-1 on **11th May, 2021**. Last opportunity.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 23, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)