



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Bakshi, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
14.07.2022

1. Today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1.
2. No DW is present today.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that an application for substitution of witness has been moved on behalf of defendant vide diary no.1143844/22, which is under objection. Let the needful in this regard be done.
4. Re-notify the matter for DE on **24th November, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 14, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)