



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Mishra & Mr. Lokesh
Bhola, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.11.2022

%

1. Today the matter is at the stage of DE.
2. No DW is present today.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the witness for which application for substitution was moved on behalf of defendant vide diary no.1143844/22, has also been changed two weeks prior. He further submits that he will take appropriate steps for substitution of new AR/witness as per law. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law within two weeks from today.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant has further submitted that liquidation proceedings are going on in respect of plaintiff no.5 before Hon'ble NCLT. He has further submitted that he will file copy of the said proceedings before next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **16th March, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any