



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanjana, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.03.2023

1. Today the matter is at the stage of DE.
2. No DW is present today.
3. As per office note, an application filed by defendant vide diary no. 1143844/22 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **17th May, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 16, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any