



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
20.03.2023

%

**I.A.No.5309/2023 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant for change of authorized
representative)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 17/05/2023.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel, on filing of PF, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. **17th May, 2023**. Steps be taken within a week.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any