



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanjana Manchanda & Mr.
Lokesh Bhola, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH

SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

17.05.2023

%

CS(OS) 1344/2014

1. The matter is at the stage of DE.

**I.A.No.5309/2023 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant for change of authorized
representative)**

2. As per office note, PF not filed.

3. Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to take steps.

4. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through
counsel, on filing of PF, returnable on **21st August,
2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any