



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**
HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANKDefendant
Through: Ms. Sanjna Manchanda,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
30.07.2024

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. Learnd counsel for defendant submits that IRP has been appointed for plaintiff no.5.
2. Copy of the order be placed on record. Issue court notice to learned counsel for plaintiffs and to IRP subject to filing of copy of the order within a week.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 28.10.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 30, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any