



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS.....Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANKDefendant

Through: Ms. Sanjna Manchanda,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. As per office note, copy of order e-filed by defendant in compliance of order dated 30.07.2024.
2. Service report of court notice sent to learned counsel for plaintiff and to IRP is awaited. Issue fresh court notice to learned counsel for plaintiffs and to IRP returnable for next date.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 12.02.2025.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any