



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1344/2014**

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Gauri Batra, Advocate
for P4 and P5.

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh
Chauhan, Advocate.
Mr. Utkarsh Aswal,
Advocate for RP/Mr.
Sandeep Goel.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Utkarsh, Advocate submits that on 12.12.2025 order for appointment of official liquidator for liquidation of the company has been reserved by NCLT, Chandigarh Bench and the said order is likely to be pronounced by next month.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2026/anj