



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1344/2014

HIM ALLOYS & STEELS PVT LTD & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Adv. for P4
and P5. (through VC).

versus

PUNJAB AND SINDH BANKDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh Chauhan,
Adv.(through VC).
(Mob.9971522182, Email:
abhishek@legalicons.in)
Mr. Shreyans Das & Mr.
Vaibhav Luthra, Advs. for
Liquidator/Mr. Rajesh Srivastava

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 1344/2014

1. Counsel for Liquidator submits that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava has been appointed as liquidator with respect to plaintiff no.1 to plaintiff no.3 by Hon'ble NCLT, Chandigarh Bench vide order dated 22.01.2026.
2. Counsel for Liquidator further submits that defendant/Punjab & Sind Bank be directed to file a list/status of properties mortgaged by P1 to P3 with the defendant bank.
3. Counsel for defendant undertakes to do so within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 18.09.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab